# 506875179 09/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6922000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMISENSE TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	09/13/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COORSTEK INC.	
Street Address:	14143 DENVER WEST PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9724897

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038639700

Email: epicard@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10202-68
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed\_Patent\_Assignment\_US9724897#page1.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment US9724897#page2.tif

PATENT 506875179 REEL: 057513 FRAME: 0588

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EmiSense Technologies LLC, formed under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 4205 W. 1980 S, Salt Lake City, UT 84104 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of:

U.S. Patent No. 9,724,897, entitled, "Processing Method for Constraining Lower Melting Point Metals Within Ceramic Laminates During Sintering," which issued on August 8, 2017 ("Patent");

WHEREAS, CoorsTek, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 14143 Denver West Parkway, Suite 400, Golden, Colorado 80401, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for US \$100, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire, right, title and interest in and throughout the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto:

- (a) in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent:
- (b) in and to the Patent and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said inventions, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements;
- (c) in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and
- (d) in and to all rights to sue for and damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all United States and foreign patents granted or to be granted on said applications and inventions disclosed therein, and related patents and patent applications including extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

said inventions, patents and patent applications, and rights to damages to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee have executed this agreement on the date(s) listed below.

EmiSense Technologies LLC

CoorsTek, Inc.

Namé: Timothy I. Coors

Title: Manager, EmiSense Technologies LLC

Name: Timothy I. Coors

Title: CO-Chief Executive Officer, CoorsTek, Inc.

Date: September 13, 2021

Date:

September 13, 2021